
UC Merced (3-12,0-3 MPSFMVB) -vs- Pepperdine (14-4,5-0 MPSFMVB)
3/20/2026 at Malibu, CA (Firestone Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
UC Merced (3-12,0-3 MPSFMVB)

 
 
Pepperdine (14-4,5-0 MPSFMVB)

Site: Malibu, CA (Firestone Fieldhouse)
Date: 3/20/2026   Attendance: 519   Time: 6:05 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
UC Merced (0) 15 12 12
Pepperdine (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
9 Buljan, George 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.0

10
Kahaulelio,
Pomaikainokeakua 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

14 Stokes, Mason 3 6 1 14 .357 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 6.0
24 Alaniz, Anthony 3 1 2 6 -.167 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2.5
20 Woodhams, Joshua 3 2 4 11 -.182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0
7 Cole, Kaleb 2 2 4 6 -.333 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2.5
21 Del Grande, Daniel 2 0 1 4 -.250 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.5
5 Miller, Toby 2 1 0 3 .333 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.5
11 Ryan, Colin 2 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
1 Toves, Joel 2 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Lingenfelter, Jozef 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.0
8 Niederberger, Max 1 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
25 Owens, Kam 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
6 Guglielmana, Donovan 1 0 0 6 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
2 Huang, Achilles 1 1 1 2 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
4 Glorieux, Greyson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 34 13 15 56 -.036 13 4 0 13 2 4 2 9 0 6 17.0

Set K E TA %
1 3 6 16 -0.188
2 6 4 13 0.154
3 4 5 27 -0.037

13 15 56 -.036

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
6 Reilly, Jacob 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0.0
4 Matthey, Noe 3 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Polomac, Andrej 2 2 0 2 1.000 16 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3.0
11 Graves, Ryan 2 0 0 0 0 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
24 Mazur, Matt 2 11 2 13 .692 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 11.5
22 Gomez, Jose 2 5 1 6 .667 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 7.0
23 Whidden, William 2 2 1 4 .250 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 3.0
9 Lamoureux, Grant 2 7 1 12 .500 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 9.5
40 Harman, Ford 2 1 2 4 -.250 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1.0
14 Barnett, Ryan 1 2 1 5 .200 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
26 Eadie, James 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2.5
17 Tune, Aidan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18 Coello, Vincent 1 2 0 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5
10 Hartke, Cole 1 3 2 8 .125 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 3.5

Totals 28 37 11 62 .419 36 1 6 14 0 12 3 25 0 0 49.0



Set K E TA %
1 10 5 21 0.238
2 13 1 15 0.8
3 14 5 26 0.346

37 11 62 .419

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 1 1 2 4
Lead changes 0 0 1 1

 
 


